

Brussels, 1 August 2016

CM 3675/16

### **ACCRED**

## **COMMUNICATION**

### **ACCREDITATION**

Contact: protocole@consilium.europa.eu

Tel.: +32.2-281.77.00

Subject: Accreditations

- Appointment of H.E. Mr Dato' HASNUDIN BIN HAMZAH as the Head of Mission of Malaysia to the European Union to replace H.E. Ms Dato' Nafisah binti Mohamed

With reference to the procedure agreed by exchange of letters on 3 and 9 November 1966, you are hereby informed that the Government of Malaysia intends to appoint H.E. Mr Dato' HASNUDIN BIN HAMZAH as Head of Mission of Malaysia to the European Union to replace H.E. Ms Dato' Nafisah binti Mohamed.

 Your tacit agreement will be assumed on 31 August 2016 unless you make specific objections by that date. Please find attached a copy of the note verbale sent to the Commission by the Mission of Malaysia to the European Union and the curriculum vitae of H.E. Mr Dato' HASNUDIN BIN HAMZAH.

# Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN

Secretary-General

- note verbale
- curriculum vitae

### NOTE VERBALE

The Mission of Malaysia presents its compliments to the Protocol Service of the European Commission and has the honour to inform the latter that the Government of Malaysia has made a decision to appoint His Excellency Dato' Hasnudin bin Hamzah as the Head of Mission of Malaysia to succeed Her Excellency Dato' Nafisah binti Mohamed whose mission to the European Union has come to an end.

The Mission has the further honour to request from the European Union for the Agrément with regard to the appointment of His Excellency Dato' Hasnudin bin Hamzah whose curriculum vitae is enclosed herewith, as the Head of Mission of Malaysia to the European Union, with resident in the Kingdom of Belgium.

The Mission of Malaysia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Protocol Service of the European Commission assurances of its highest consideration.

CM 3675/16

www.parlament.gv.at

### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

DATO' HASNUDIN BIN HAMZAH

19.8.1959 / Kelantan

Nations, Geneva, Switzerland.

**NAME** 

29.6.1998

02.1.2002

01.3.2004

01.6.2004

DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH

ACADEMIC QUALIFICA	
AWARDS	Darjah Indera Mahkota Pahang (DIMP) - 2006 Ahli Ahmad Shah Pahang (AAP) - 2001
APPOINTMENTS:	
09.1.1984	Appointed to the Administrative and Diplomatic Service of Malaysia and served as Assistant Secretary (ASEAN), Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
21.2.1988	First Secretary. Embassy of Malaysia in Manila, the Philippines.
24.1.1992	Senior Assistant Secretary (Service). Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
25.2.1992	Senior Assistant Secretary (Administrative). Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
31.3.1994	Counsellor. High Commission of Malaysia in Singapore

Deputy Permanent Representative. Permanent Mission of Malaysia to United

Special Officer to the Minister of Foreign Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

Undersecretary (Information/Media Response), Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

Undersecretary (OIC Division), Ministry of Foreign Affairs.

CM 3675/16